

Bid Results Detail Report

DATE BIDS OPEN: September 01, 2023, 11:00 AM
SCOPE OF WORK: Work to be performed includes full replacement of existing bridge 108, approach work on US Route 7, realignment of VT Route 3 and Oxbow Road, and related channel work.
COMPLETION DATE: November 14, 2025
LOCATION: Beginning in the town of Pittsford on US Route 7 approximately 385 FT south of the intersection of US Route 7/VT Route 3 and extending approximately 653 FT to the north.

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. BELDEN CONSTRUCTION LLC 15 BELDEN ROAD RUTLAND, VT 05701		2. Kubricky-Jointa Lime LLC 269 Ballard Road Wilton, NY 12831		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1,000	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	6,800.000	\$25.000	\$170,000.00	\$27.500	\$187,000.00		
203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	810.000	\$35.000	\$28,350.00	\$53.000	\$42,930.00		
203.31	SAND BORROW	CY	1,650.000	\$40.000	\$66,000.00	\$40.000	\$66,000.00		
204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	1,235.000	\$9.500	\$11,732.50	\$46.000	\$56,810.00		
204.21	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	CY	35.000	\$225.000	\$7,875.00	\$160.000	\$5,600.00		
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00		
204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	1,045.000	\$27.000	\$28,215.00	\$46.500	\$48,592.50		
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	585.000	\$84.000	\$49,140.00	\$72.500	\$42,412.50		
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	740.000	\$25.000	\$18,500.00	\$23.500	\$17,390.00		
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	3,450.000	\$65.000	\$224,250.00	\$63.500	\$219,075.00		
401.10	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	CY	11.000	\$95.000	\$1,045.00	\$155.000	\$1,705.00		
402.12	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	TON	25.000	\$95.000	\$2,375.00	\$130.000	\$3,250.00		
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	55.000	\$150.000	\$8,250.00	\$130.000	\$7,150.00		
406.28	AIR VOIDS PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
406.29	MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
406.35	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	TON	2,660.000	\$325.000	\$864,500.00	\$310.000	\$824,600.00		
406.36	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IVB	TON	79.000	\$355.000	\$28,045.00	\$310.000	\$24,490.00		
406.38	HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES	SY	280.000	\$35.000	\$9,800.00	\$64.000	\$17,920.00		
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
506.55	STRUCTURAL STEEL, PLATE GIRDER	LB	140,135.000	\$7.300	\$1,022,985.50	\$4.600	\$644,621.00		
507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (EPOXY)	LB	13,539.000	\$2.750	\$37,232.25	\$2.050	\$27,754.95		
507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (BLACK)	LB	35,161.000	\$2.250	\$79,112.25	\$2.350	\$82,628.35		
507.13	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL III	LB	45,188.000	\$5.250	\$237,237.00	\$4.550	\$205,605.40		
507.16	DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS	LF	258.000	\$105.000	\$27,090.00	\$61.500	\$15,867.00		
507.19	MECHANICAL BAR CONNECTOR (BLACK)	EACH	34.000	\$100.000	\$3,400.00	\$57.500	\$1,955.00		
507.19	MECHANICAL BAR CONNECTOR (EPOXY)	EACH	41.000	\$100.000	\$4,100.00	\$63.500	\$2,603.50		
508.15	SHEAR CONNECTORS (1190 - 7" X 7/8")	LS	1.000	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.00	\$12,700.000	\$12,700.00		
514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	GAL	35.000	\$250.000	\$8,750.00	\$195.000	\$6,825.00		
516.10	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	LF	100.000	\$250.000	\$25,000.00	\$220.000	\$22,000.00		
519.20	SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED	SY	465.000	\$70.000	\$32,550.00	\$73.000	\$33,945.00		
524.11	JOINT SEALER, HOT POURED	LF	103.000	\$60.000	\$6,180.00	\$55.000	\$5,665.00		
525.45	BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED STEEL TUBING/CONCRETE COMBINATION (COATED BLACK)	LF	175.000	\$350.000	\$61,250.00	\$1,050.000	\$183,750.00		
528.11	TWO-WAY TEMPORARY BRIDGE (4880 SQ FT)	LS	1.000	\$1,375,000.000	\$1,375,000.00	\$3,300,000.000	\$3,300,000.00		
528.12	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE (660 SQ FT)	LS	1.000	\$250,000.000	\$250,000.00	\$350,000.000	\$350,000.00		
529.15	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (6483 SQ. FT. - EST.)	EACH	1.000	\$240,000.000	\$240,000.00	\$650,000.000	\$650,000.00		
531.18	BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, ELASTOMERIC PAD W/ EXT. LOAD PLATES	EACH	14.000	\$2,000.000	\$28,000.00	\$2,800.000	\$36,400.00		
541.30	CONCRETE, CLASS C	CY	129.000	\$1,100.000	\$141,900.00	\$875.520	\$112,942.08		
541.45	CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL	CY	10.000	\$550.000	\$5,500.00	\$485.000	\$4,850.00		
601.2610	15" CPEP(SL)	LF	75.000	\$185.000	\$13,875.00	\$105.000	\$7,875.00		
601.2615	18" CPEP(SL)	LF	530.000	\$110.000	\$58,300.00	\$96.000	\$50,880.00		
601.2620	24" CPEP(SL)	LF	175.000	\$195.000	\$34,125.00	\$110.000	\$19,250.00		
604.20	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE (4' DIA.)	EACH	6.000	\$6,500.000	\$39,000.00	\$6,300.000	\$37,800.00		
604.20	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE (5' DIA.)	EACH	3.000	\$7,000.000	\$21,000.00	\$9,850.000	\$29,850.00		
604.21	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE WITH CAST IRON COVER (4' DIA.)	EACH	3.000	\$7,000.000	\$21,000.00	\$7,100.000	\$21,300.00		
604.21	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE WITH CAST IRON COVER (6' DIA.)	EACH	1.000	\$7,000.000	\$7,000.00	\$8,250.000	\$8,250.00		
604.40	CHANGING ELEVATION OF DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES	EACH	3.000	\$2,900.000	\$8,700.00	\$1,250.000	\$3,750.00		
608.25	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	280.000	\$200.000	\$56,000.00	\$235.000	\$65,800.00		
608.31	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II	HR	8.000	\$60.000	\$480.00	\$175.000	\$1,400.00		
613.10	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	100.000	\$95.000	\$9,500.00	\$95.000	\$9,500.00		
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	305.000	\$125.000	\$38,125.00	\$105.000	\$32,025.00		
613.13	STONE FILL, TYPE IV	CY	460.000	\$135.000	\$62,100.00	\$145.000	\$66,700.00		
616.21	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	LF	400.000	\$140.000	\$56,000.00	\$120.000	\$48,000.00		
616.215	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB, MOUNTABLE	LF	70.000	\$150.000	\$10,500.00	\$165.000	\$11,550.00		
616.28	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	LF	15.000	\$850.000	\$12,750.00	\$220.000	\$3,300.00		
617.15	REMOVE AND REPLACE MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT	EACH	5.000	\$500.000	\$2,500.00	\$305.000	\$1,525.00		
618.10	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	SY	160.000	\$122.000	\$19,520.00	\$190.000	\$30,400.00		
618.30	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	20.000	\$140.000	\$2,800.00	\$170.000	\$3,400.00		
619.17	YIELDING MARKER POSTS	EACH	4.000	\$125.000	\$500.00	\$99.000	\$396.00		
620.13	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 8 FEET (PRIVACY SCREENING)	LF	110.000	\$65.000	\$7,150.00	\$90.000	\$9,900.00		
620.55	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	LF	110.000	\$50.000	\$5,500.00	\$11.500	\$1,265.00		
621.20	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	LF	187.500	\$52.000	\$9,750.00	\$42.000	\$7,875.00		
621.50	MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED	EACH	1.000	\$4,200.000	\$4,200.00	\$3,450.000	\$3,450.00		
621.56	ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR, TEMPORARY	EACH	5.000	\$1,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$3,150.000	\$15,750.00		
621.60	ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	EACH	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$1,650.000	\$1,650.00		
621.748	GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION TO CONC COMB BRIDGE RAILING TL-3	EACH	4.000	\$11,250.000	\$45,000.00	\$8,300.000	\$33,200.00		
621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	175.000	\$3.000	\$525.00	\$2.350	\$411.25		
621.90	TEMPORARY SAFETY BARRIER	LF	250.000	\$475.000	\$118,750.00	\$65.000	\$16,250.00		
621.95	REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	LF	810.000	\$32.000	\$25,920.00	\$60.000	\$48,600.00		
622.10	INSULATION BOARD	MFBM	1.200	\$4,000.000	\$4,800.00	\$1,750.000	\$2,100.00		
625.10	SLEEVES FOR UTILITIES (10")(SCH 80 PVC)	LF	50.000	\$135.000	\$6,750.00	\$97.500	\$4,875.00		
629.20	ADJUST ELEVATION OF VALVE BOX	EACH	3.000	\$1,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$480.000	\$1,440.00		
629.25	EXTENSION SERVICE BOX AND CURB STOP (1")	EACH	4.000	\$1,500.000	\$6,000.00	\$1,050.000	\$4,200.00		
629.25	EXTENSION SERVICE BOX AND CURB STOP (2")	EACH	2.000	\$4,500.000	\$9,000.00	\$1,350.000	\$2,700.00		
629.27	GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX (10")	EACH	6.000	\$5,300.000	\$31,800.00	\$3,300.000	\$19,800.00		
629.27	GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX (6")	EACH	2.000	\$3,100.000	\$6,200.00	\$1,650.000	\$3,300.00		
629.28	HYDRANT (KENNEDY)	EACH	2.000	\$7,500.000	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.000	\$17,000.00		
629.29	RELOCATE HYDRANT	EACH	1.000	\$6,600.000	\$6,600.00	\$4,500.000	\$4,500.00		
629.30	REMOVE HYDRANT	EACH	2.000	\$1,150.000	\$2,300.00	\$2,050.000	\$4,100.00		
629.39	CORPORATION STOP (1")	EACH	4.000	\$1,800.000	\$7,200.00	\$255.000	\$1,020.00		
629.39	CORPORATION STOP (2")	EACH	3.000	\$3,200.000	\$9,600.00	\$980.000	\$2,940.00		
629.40	EXPANSION ASSEMBLY (10" WATER)	EACH	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,250.000	\$5,250.00		
629.42	TRANSFER TO NEW SYSTEM, WATER SYSTEM	LS	1.000	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00	\$63,700.000	\$63,700.00		
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	4,500.000	\$95.000	\$427,500.00	\$93.500	\$420,750.00		
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	10,000.000	\$50.000	\$500,000.00	\$66.000	\$660,000.00		
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$78,000.000	\$78,000.00	\$57,600.000	\$57,600.00		
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,850.000	\$1,850.00		
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,150.000	\$1,150.00		
631.19	TESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT	LS	1.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$585.000	\$585.00		
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	6,000.000	\$1.000	\$6,000.00	\$1.000	\$6,000.00		
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	18.000	\$1,000.000	\$18,000.00	\$1,250.000	\$22,500.00		
634.10	EMPLOYEE TRAINESHIP	HR	520.000	\$55.000	\$28,600.00	\$43.000	\$22,360.00		
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$975,000.000	\$975,000.00	\$1,350,000.000	\$1,350,000.00		
641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.000	\$475,000.000	\$475,000.00	\$1,850,000.000	\$1,850,000.00		
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	6.000	\$12,500.000	\$75,000.00	\$8,900.000	\$53,400.00		
646.406	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	LF	2,625.000	\$6.000	\$15,750.00	\$5.850	\$15,356.25		
646.416	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	LF	2,075.000	\$6.000	\$12,450.00	\$5.850	\$12,138.75		
646.446	DURABLE 8 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	LF	220.000	\$20.000	\$4,400.00	\$17.500	\$3,850.00		
646.486	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, RECESSED POLYUREA	LF	45.000	\$60.000	\$2,700.00	\$58.500	\$2,632.50		
646.496	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, RECESSED POLYUREA	EACH	21.000	\$750.000	\$15,750.00	\$585.000	\$12,285.00		
646.602	TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	LF	7,800.000	\$2.000	\$15,600.00	\$1.150	\$8,970.00		
646.612	TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT	LF	6,150.000	\$2.000	\$12,300.00	\$1.150	\$7,072.50		
646.642	TEMPORARY 8 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	LF	220.000	\$10.000	\$2,200.00	\$9.350	\$2,057.00		
646.682	TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR, PAINT	LF	140.000	\$15.000	\$2,100.00	\$11.500	\$1,610.00		
646.692	TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL, PAINT	EACH	63.000	\$125.000	\$7,875.00	\$87.500	\$5,512.50		
646.76	LINE STRIPING TARGETS	EACH	500.000	\$3.000	\$1,500.00	\$0.880	\$440.00		
649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	SY	945.000	\$4.000	\$3,780.00	\$1.550	\$1,464.75		
649.61	GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN	SY	15.000	\$250.000	\$3,750.00	\$3.500	\$52.50		
651.15	SEED								